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                                             HAIAC Members 

 

 
Paul Cieslak, MD                         
Medical Director for Communicable 
 Diseases                
Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 772    
Portland, OR 97232                    
Office: (971) 673-1111                 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                        
E-mail: paul.r.cieslak@state.or.us   

 Kelli Coelho, RN, CNOR 
Clinical Director, RiverBend 
    Ambulatory Surgery Center      
3355 RiverBend Drive, Suite 110 
Springfield, OR 97477 
Office: (541) 852-4820 
Fax: (541) 852-4832 
E-mail: kcoelho@riverbendasc.com 
      

 Jon P. Furuno, PhD                         
Associate Professor, Oregon State 
University/Oregon Health & Science    
     University, College of Pharmacy        
3303 SW Bond Avenue, CH12C                        
Portland, OR 97239                    
Office: (503) 418-9361  
Fax: (503) 494-8797                        
E-mail: furuno@ohsu.edu 
 

Jamie Grebosky, MD 
Vice President of Medical Affairs 
Asante Rogue Regional Medical 
     Center                     
2825 E Barnett Road                  
Medford, OR 97504                
Office: (541) 789-5862                     
E-mail: James.Grebosky@asante.org 
 
 
Nancy O’Connor, RN, BSN, MBA, CIC 
Director, Oregon Regional Infection   
    Prevention        
Providence Health Systems 
4706 NE Glisan Street               
Portland, OR 97213-2932                                     
Office: (503) 215-2549                         
E-mail:  
Cynthia.O’Connor@providence.org  

      
Dana Selover, MD, MPH 
Manager, Healthcare Regulation & 
 Quality Improvement 
Oregon Public Health Division 
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 305 
Portland, OR 97232 
Office: (971) 673-0540 
E-mail: dana.s.selover@state.or.us 

 

 Joan Maca, RN 
Director of Nursing 
Lifecare Center McMinnville 
1309 NE 27th  
McMinnville, OR 97128 
Office: (503) 472-4678 
E-mail: joan_maca@lcca.com 
 
 
 
Rachel N. Plotinsky, MD 
Medical Director of Infection 
     Prevention Program 
Providence St. Vincent Medical Center 
9205 SW Barnes Road, Suite 638 
Portland, OR 97225 
Office: (503) 216-7000 
Fax:  (503) 216-6999 
E-mail: Rachel.Plotinsky@providence.org 

Mary Shanks, RN, MSN, CIC 
Coordinator, Infection Prevention &    
     Control          
Kaiser Permanente, Westside 
2875 NW Stucki 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
Office:  (971) 310-4720 
Fax: (971) 310-4721 
Email:  Mary.M.Shanks@kp.org 

 

 

 

Laurie Murray-Snyder 
Quality Improvement Specialist/ 
    HAI Lead 
Acumentra Health 
2020 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 520 
Portland, OR 97201 
Office:  (503) 382-3927 
Fax:  (503) 279-0190 
Email: lmurraysnyder@acumentra.org 
 
Pat Preston, MS                     
Executive Director                  
Geriatric Infection Control, Inc                              
2498 NW Zinfandel Loop                 
McMinnville, OR 97128                
Office: (503) 990-0275                    
E-mail: prestoninfection@aol.com 
 

 
 
Dee Dee Vallier                    
Consumer                                 
Office: (541) 387-5334                     
E-mail: ddvallier@gmail.com 
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Diane Waldo, MBA, BSN, RN, CPHQ,   
    CPHRM, LNCC                    
Director of Quality & Clinical Services                      
Oregon Association of Hospitals &   
    Health Systems                            
4000 Kruse Way Place 
    Bldg 2, Suite 100                            
Lake Oswego, OR 97035                            
Office: (503) 479-6016                     
E-mail: Diane.Waldo@oahhs.org   
 
 
 

 
Bethany Walmsley, CPHQ, CPPS                   
Executive Director                      
Oregon Patient Safety Commission  
1020 SW Taylor Street, Suite 700                  
Portland, OR 97205                     
Office: (503) 224-9226                         
E-mail:                                            
bethany.walmsley@oregonpatientsafety.org 

 

 

 

 

 
Zintars Beldavs, MS                      
HAI Program Manager/ACDP Section        

Manager 
Oregon Public Health Division                         
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                  
Office: (971) 673-0166                 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       
E-mail: zintars.g.beldavs@state.or.us 
 
Alexia Zhang, MPH 
HAI Epidemiologist 
Oregon Public Health Division 
800 NE Oregon St., Suite 772 
Portland, OR 97232 
Office: (971) 673-1076 
Fax: (971) 673-1111 
E-mail: alexia.y.zhang@state.or.us 
 
 

 OPHD STAFF 

 
Kate Ellingson, PhD 
HAI Reporting Epidemiologist             
Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   
Office: (971) 673-1074                 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       
Email: 
katherine.ellingson@state.or.us  
 

  
 

Monika Samper, RN                         
HAI Reporting Coordinator             
Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   

Office: (971) 673-0141                 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       
E-mail: monika.e.samper@state.or.us            
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